

नाशिक महानगरपालिका नाशिक
विद्युत विभाग

ई- कोटेशन नोटीस क्र.१ सन २०१६-१७

कामाचे नाव :- भाभा नगर हॉस्पिटल शेजारी सभागृहाचे वायरिंग करणे.
प्राकलण र.रु. — ४९,४२०/-

ई-कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याचे ठिकाण — www.nashikcorporation.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

कामाची मुदत : १ महिना

काम करणेचे ठिकाण : नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख : दि.१८/०४/२०१६ ते दि.२५/०४/२०१६

कोटेशन जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख : २६/०४/२०१६ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजेपर्यंत

कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण : विद्युत विभाग,
राजीव गांधी भवन, नाशिक म.न.पा.,
शरणपुर रोड, नाशिक

Sd/-
उप अभियंता (वि.)
नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक.

**NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT**

‘E’ Quotation form No. 1

(2015-16)

Name of work:-Electrification Work of NMC Sabhagruh at Bhabhanagr Nashik East Div.
Cost put ‘Quotation Rs. 49,420/- Time limit :- 30 Days

SCHEDULE ‘B’ OF B- 1 ‘E’ QUOTATION FORM

Sr.No	Item	Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
1	1-9-16 Point wiring in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.0 sq.mm FR grade copper wire with flush type switch and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW	14 Point	304.00	Point	4,256.00
2	1-9-13 Wiring for plug on board with Switch socket with copper wiring and earthing as per specification No:WG-PW/SW	3 Point	88.00	Point	264.00
3	1-7-13 Supplying and erecting flush type shockproof plug socket 6A.& 16A (6 pin) with 16A switch combined with indicator lamp and fuse with gang box on wooden board.	2 Point	195.00	Point	390.00
4	2-4-10 Supplying and erecting approved make white stove enamelled /powder coated CRCA sheet not less than 0.7 mm thick chalk board type fluo.fitting of 1 x28W T-5 with 28W Electronic Ballast having pf > 0.90 fixed at ceiling or on wall as per specification no. FGIDF/ CBF	8 Nos	1101.00	Each	8,808.00
5	2-1-14 Supplying and erecting T5 28 W energy efficient fluroscnt tube.	8 Nos	138.00	Each	1,104.00
6	2-13-3 Supplying and erecting regular/ standard model Ceiling fan of 1200 mm. sweep complete erected in position as per specification no. FG	3 Nos	1794.00	Each	5,382.00
7	2-12-10 Supplying and erecting electronic type step regulator for ceiling fan 600/ 900/ 1200/ 1400 mm. sweep, complete erected on provided	3 Nos	201.00	Each	603.00
8	2-12-3 Supplying and erecting fan clamp of 30 x 5 mm. M.S. flat of required length and 10 mm. M.S. bolt and nuts erected with necessary hook of 10 mm. M.S. round bar and painted.	3 Nos	178.00	Each	534.00
9	5-1-1 Supplying and erecting Insulated D.P. switch surface type/ flush type 32A 250V with indicator lamp & fuse as per specification No. SW-SWR/BDP	1 Nos	170.00	Each	170.00
10	5-3-1 Supplying, erecting & marking SPMCB 0.5A to 5A in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB	3 Nos	244.00	Each	732.00
11	5-6-1 Providing, erecting & commissioning RCCB only of electro magnetic type with 30/100/300 mA sensitivity and having capacity of 16/25 A. 2 pole complete as per specification No. SW-RCCB/RCCB	1 Nos	2116.00	Each	2,116.00
11	5-6-1 Providing, erecting & commissioning RCCB only of electro magnetic type with 30/100/300 mA sensitivity and having capacity of 16/25 A. 2 pole complete as per specification No. SW-	1 Nos	2116.00	Each	2,116.00

Sr.No	Item	Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
	RCCB/RCCB				
12	5-4-13 Supplying, erecting and marking enclosure Single pole and neutral distribution board (SPNDB) one way for SPMCB 1 No on iron frame/wooden board as per specification No. SWSWR/ MCBDB	4 Nos	256.00	Each	1,024.00
13	1-6-3 Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm.and earth wire 2.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC copper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min.20mm dia as per specification No: WG-MA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	48 Mtr	123.00	Mtr	5,904.00
14	1-6-5 Supplying & erecting mains with 2x4 sq.mm.and earth wire 2.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC copper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min.20mm dia as per specification No: WG-MA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	40 Mtr	153.00	Mtr	6,120.00
15	7-1-4 Supplying, erecting & terminating PVC armoured cable 2 core 10 sq mm aluminium conductor with continuous 5.48 sq mm (12 SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs, on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe as per specification no. CB-LT/AL	35 Mtr	137.00	Mtr	4,795.00
16	16-1-1 Making trench in soft soil of suitable width and depth as per IS for laying provided L.T cable up to 25 sq mm complete. As per specification No. CW-EXN-CTR	25 Mtr	128.00	Mtr	3,200.00
17	9-1-1 Providing earthing with Galvanised cast iron earth plate size 60 x 60 x 0.6 cm complete with all materials, testing & recording the results as per specification No. EA-EP	01 Nos.	4018.00	Each	4,018.00
Total RS.					49,420.00

I /We are hereby agreed to exeute the above work at _____ % above / below (In words perencent) the estimated rates.

Signature & stamp of Contractor

Sd/-
Deputy Engineer (Ele.)
Nashik Municipal Corporation,